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W Brian Ching Hong CHAN/PLAND

ES=H Re: Sheung Shan Kai Wat Village Aboriginal Village Committee
i 44 Amended version.pdf

5l Internet Email

Dear Mr Chan

Item 4 is corrected.

Best regards

Kenny Kong

Sent with Proton Mail secure email.

On Wednesday, 25 June 2025 at 16:01, cskong < > wrote:

Dear Mr Chan

We are sending this email to inform you that there is a problem with the email (Subject:Sheung Shan
Kai Wat Village Aboriginal Village Committee)

and its attachment (File Name: Submission.pdf), we sent to you on June 20, 2025, at 16:35, so we
need to update and send you the revised version of the information. We apologize for the
inconvenience caused to you and thank you for your understanding.

If you have any needs, please feel free to contact Mr. Choi at

Sincerely

C S Kong

Sent with Proton Mail secure email.

On Friday, 20 June 2025 at 16:35, cskong < > wrote:

Dear Mr Chan

We have attached two files for your reference regarding the temporary car park
renewal period.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr Choi

Best regards



Sheung Shan Kai Wat Village Aboriginal Village Committee

Ta Kwu Ling, New Territories.

Reference No: () in TPB/A/NE-TKL/700

Town Planning Board

Tel No.:

Fax No.:

Subject: Temporary Private Car Park Renewal Application (Planning Application No.: A/NE-

TKL/700)

Dear Town Planning Board:

We refer to planning application number A/NE-TKL/700, which approved the use of the site
as a temporary private car park for a period of three years until 12 August 2025. The Village
Committee hereby requests an extension of the period of use to ensure that residents continue
to have parking spaces.

Throughout the period, we fully complied with the required planning conditions on 26 Jan 2024,
including (d) and (g), in line with the recommendations of the CE/MN and DSD, and we
regularly cleaned and removed debris from the drainage system to prevent blockages and
maintain functionality.

We would like to highlight the effectiveness of the newly completed drainage system completed
in April 2024) during extreme weather conditions. On 4 May 2024, it experienced heavy

rainfall exceeding 200 mm, yet no water accumulation occurred on-site and in the village area.



The areas where water previously accumulated have also been improved well. On the other
hand, the temporary car park has received consistent positive feedback from villagers, with no
complaints recorded. Meanwhile, following extensive consultation with the villagers, we are
pleased to confirm that all surveyed villagers unanimously support the renewal of the
temporary private car park.

In addition, the village committee strictly performs its duties and strictly controls the use of the
parking lot, which is only available for private cars. No other types of vehicles are

allowed to park and no unauthorized activities. Furthermore, the village committee also always
keeps the parking lot environment clean and properly maintains related facilities.

We kindly request the Board’s approval for the renewal to avoid disruption to village parking
needs. Should further details be required, please contact Mr. Choi Fung Keung. Village
Committee Representative Tel:

We appreciate your time and consideration and look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully,

Choi Fung Keung

Village Committee Representative

Sheung Shan Kai Wat Village Aboriginal Village Committee



In this application of temporary car park renewal, we are attaching information below for

reference.

1. Approved temporary car park layout plan with parameters and entrance width
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2. Completed temporary car park all parameters not-change is same with the application

drawing
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All parameters of the temporary private parking site and the proposed drainage system are
shown on the plan. All site parameters and area remain the same as in the application plan,

and no changes have been made. Refer to 2% #g5% REFERENCE No. A/NE-TKL/700 4&

DRAWING A-1



The renewal application is posted on the temporary car park side
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3. The application of the temporary car park renewal use period was communicated to

landowners by letter on 13 May 2025
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4. Land filling material description
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5. Fire service facilities
According to the letter dated August 26, 2022, condition (g) concerns fire protection and
firefighting facilities. Based on the existing facilities, the firefighting facilities have been

updated to meet the requirements.
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The fire extinguisher expire date to 12 June 2026 and every year for renewal



The fire facility installation was satisfactory after the Fire Service Department inspection




6. Completed temporary car park current environment situation

300mm U-
channel




The car park area is kept clean anytime

450mm diameter

underground pipe




450mm d under
ground pipe

View 6



7. Regularly clean the drainage system, remove rubbish, and clear away sand.




8. Provide the car park plan and drainage system drawings for reference:

I. LA/003
ii. 3D 003
iii. D/005
iv. 3D 004
V. D/004
Vi. D/001

vii.  Cat 001
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The Villager requires retaining this area for a greenfield

car way

Underground 450 mm D drainage pipe

Cover Channel

450x450 Catch Pit

“‘ 450mm Cover Channel

—— Cover Channel
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